BRIEF BIO-DATA

DR. SHIVENDRA BAHADUR



Dr. Shivendra Bahadur has an excellent academic record. He completed his 12th standard from the Chhattisgarh board in 2009, after which he completed his B.A. & M.A. in 1st division from Govt. Bhanupratapdeo Post Graduate College uttar bastar kanker which is affiliated with Bastar University. He earned a gold medal in M.A. Geography by securing 1st position in the university, After which he has done B.Ed. from Mansa college of education Kurud Bhilai, affiliated to Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur. He then completed his M.phil (with distinction) from Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University & Ph.D. in "Chhattisgarh Rajya Ke Durg-Bhilai Nagaron Me Karyasheel Mahilaon Ki Karyik Dasa Evan Jivan Ki Gunvatta: Ek Bhougolik Vishleshan" under the guidance of Dr. Sarla Sharma, Retd. Professor & Former Head, school of studies in Geography from Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur.

Dr. Bahadur has cleared NET & SET organized by respected bodies. He has also cleared CTET & CGTET. He has also pursued courses from SWAYAM NPTEL and IIT Roorkee in geographic information system & basics of remote sensing GIS & GNSS Technology and their application from SWAYAM – ISOR. He has also pursued a certificate courses from International institute of Geospatial science and technology (IIGST) in 2023.

Dr. Bahadur has a book published by the name of "Nagriya Karyasheel Mahilaon Ke Jivan Ki Gunvatta. He also had more than 18 Research papers published in various well-known National & International journals. He has presented more than 9 research papers at various national & international conferences & has participated in more than 13 national & international conferences.

He also received young geographer award from the institute of Indian Geographers & Chhattisgarh Geography council in 2019 & 2017 respectively. He is also the president of the Geography council of the Govt. Bhanupratapdeo post-graduate college uttar bastar kanker in 2014. Dr. Shivendra Bahadur is now working as a guest lecturer in the school of studies in Geography, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur.